©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2021

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 17]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, APRIL 28, 2021 Chithirai 15, Pilava, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2052

Part III—Section 1(a)

General Statutory Rules, Notifications, Orders, Regulations, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CONTENTS

| | Pages |
|--|-------|
| PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS DEPARTMENT | |
| Governor's Vigilance Medal for the year 2019 with cash award for Best Investigating Officers | |
| of the Directorate of Vigilance and Anti-Corruption | 78 |

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS DEPARTMENT

Governor's Vigilance Medal for the year 2019 with cash award for Best Investigating Officers of the Directorate of Vigilance and Anti-Corruption

[G.O. (3D) No. 04, Personnel and Administrative Reforms (N), 15th March 2021, பங்குனி 2, சார்வரி, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2052.]

No. SRO A-10/2021.—Under the Rules governing the Governor's Vigilance Medal issued in Government Order (Ms.) No.249, Personnel and Administrative Reforms (N) Department, dated 25.02.1977, as amended subsequently, the "Governor's Vigilance Medal" for the year 2019 is awarded to the following three Investigating Officers of the Directorate of Vigilance and Anti-Corruption for their meritorious service and the names of those officers are hereby published in the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette as required under rule 15 of the said Rules:-

SI.No.

1. Thiru. Y. Charles Nepolian Raj, Inspector of Police, Vigilance and Anti-Corruption, Pudukottai.

2. Selvi. P. Thangamani, Inspector of Police, Vigilance and Anti-Corruption, Salem.

3. Thiru. G. Sakthivel, Inspector of Police, Vigilance and Anti-Corruption, Trichy.

HAR SAHAY MEENA, Principal Secretary to Government.